
claimant |

position | Superintendent, Facilities & Environmental Services

level |

reporting period |

date of report |

Description Date

(mm/dd/yyyy)

Details and/or Rationale Amount (CDN$) Category Expense Type

Rogers Wireless 01/16/2020 Monthly Cell Phone bill $180.34 other disclosed telecom/cell phone

Rogers Wireless 02/16/2020 Monthly Cell Phone bill $49.09 other disclosed telecom/cell phone

expense | monthly tracking report

Breton, Dany

Superintendent

January 1 to February 29, 2020

April 9, 2020



Account number Bill number Bill date
Jan 16, 2020

Page
1873 of 2606

PDFSPLITSTART-8-7173-1758_403-589-8517-PDFSPLITEND

 Wireless 
DANY BRETON |  -

Monthly charges $
Flex Int'l SMS Roaming Dec 17 - Jan 16 0.00

Flex Zone 1 Voice Roaming Dec 17 - Jan 16 20.00

Flex Zone 1 Data Roam Dec 17 - Jan 16 100.00

Flex Zone 1 SMS Roaming Dec 17 - Jan 16 5.00

Corp Share: 3GB Pooled Jan 17 - Feb 16 55.00

Savings: Monthly Service Fee Jan 17 - Feb 16 -8.25

Unltd US/INT MSG & Untld US LD Jan 17 - Feb 16 0.00

Unltd Text/Pic/Video Messages Jan 17 - Feb 16 0.00

Call Display w/Name Display Jan 17 - Feb 16 0.00

Enhanced Voicemail Jan 17 - Feb 16 0.00

Total monthly charges 171.75

Usage Summary Ending Jan 16, 2020

Usage type Used $

Voice Flex Zone 1 Voice Roaming 4:00 min:sec

Data (S) 3GB Pooled Data - Included 1.01 GB

Data US Data Roaming Charges 1.80 GB

Msg Messaging Bundle - Incl - Rcvd 226 msgs

Messaging Bundle - Incl - Sent 121 msgs

Text Msg While Roaming in US - Incl - Sent 70 msgs

Total used 0.00

Total before taxes 171.75
GST: 815781448 8.59

Total for Wireless $180.34

Legend: (S) Shared Services |   No charge

Unless otherwise stated, all voice minutes, messages and wireless internet details set out above and/or in your
agreement refer to usage on our network (i.e. within Canada and to a Canadian number, as applicable).

Wireless savings $8.25

Data Usage
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Account number
8-7173-1758

Bill number
2127190189

Bill date
Jan 16, 2020

Page
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 Detailed usage for Wireless 
DANY BRETON |  

Details of voice roaming usage outside Rogers network

Date Time
Call
type From To

Location
called

Rate
period

Taxes
applied

Length
(min:sec)

Cost per
min ($)

Voice
charges ($)

LD/other
rate ($)

LD/other
charges ($)

Total
($)

Wed Jan 01 15:31 IRI INCOMING Honolulu 4 HI WD - 3:00 0.00 - - -

Mon Jan 06 09:46 IRI INCOMING Honolulu 4 HI WD - 1:00 0.00 - - -

Total 04:00 $0.00

Legend: IRI = Roaming call received - outside Canada - does not incur Canadian Taxes |  WD = Weekday |    No charge

Details for wireless data usage

Date Roaming Data type Used ($)
Tue Dec 17 WI 19,065 KB

Wed Dec 18 WI 71,494 KB

Thu Dec 19 WI 44,018 KB

Fri Dec 20 WI 95,230 KB

Sat Dec 21 WI 2,446 KB

Sun Dec 22 WI 190 KB

Mon Dec 23 WI 82 KB

Tue Dec 24 WI 2,762 KB

Wed Dec 25 WI 30,961 KB

Thu Dec 26 WI 17,343 KB

Fri Dec 27 WI 4,510 KB

Sat Dec 28 WI 18,339 KB

Sun Dec 29 WI 174,550 KB

Thu Jan 09 WI 189,118 KB

Fri Jan 10 WI 48,596 KB

Sat Jan 11 WI 5,453 KB

Sun Jan 12 WI 130,553 KB

Mon Jan 13 WI 4,604 KB

Tue Jan 14 WI 114,958 KB

Wed Jan 15 WI 93,081 KB

Total 1,067,353 KB $0.00

Legend: WI = Wireless Internet |    No charge

The total of 1,067,353 KB equals
to 1.01 GB



Account number Bill number Bill date
Jan 16, 2020

Page
1875 of 2606

 

United States roaming data usage details

Date Roaming network
Data
type Used $

Sun Dec 29 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 84,908 KB
Mon Dec 30 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 206,622 KB
Tue Dec 31 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 242,929 KB
Wed Jan 01 USA, T-MOBILE RM 11 KB

USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 103,503 KB
Thu Jan 02 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 42,119 KB
Fri Jan 03 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 55,464 KB
Sat Jan 04 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 166,458 KB
Sun Jan 05 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 96,593 KB
Mon Jan 06 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 20,859 KB
Tue Jan 07 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 176,067 KB
Wed Jan 08 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 86,482 KB
Thu Jan 09 USA, AT&T MOBILITY RM 614,704 KB

Total 1,896,719 KB $0.00

Legend: RM = Wireless Internet/Data While Roaming |    No charge

The total of 1,896,719 KB equals
to 1.80 GB
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Account Bill number Bill date
Feb 16, 2020

Page
2005 of 2893

PDFSPLITSTART-8-7173-1758_403-589-8517-PDFSPLITEND

 Wireless 
DANY BRETON |  

Monthly charges $
Flex Int'l SMS Roaming Jan 17 - Feb 16 0.00

Flex Zone 1 Voice Roaming Jan 17 - Feb 16 0.00

Corp Share: 3GB Pooled Feb 17 - Mar 16 55.00

Savings: Monthly Service Fee Feb 17 - Mar 16 -8.25

Unltd US/INT MSG & Untld US LD Feb 17 - Mar 16 0.00

Unltd Text/Pic/Video Messages Feb 17 - Mar 16 0.00

Call Display w/Name Display Feb 17 - Mar 16 0.00

Enhanced Voicemail Feb 17 - Mar 16 0.00

Total monthly charges 46.75

Usage Summary Ending Feb 16, 2020

Usage type Used $

Data (S) 3GB Pooled Data - Included 1.07 GB

Msg Messaging Bundle - Incl - Rcvd 140 msgs

Messaging Bundle - Incl - Sent 124 msgs

Total used 0.00

Total before taxes 46.75
GST: 815781448 2.34

Total for Wireless $49.09

Legend: (S) Shared Services |   No charge

Unless otherwise stated, all voice minutes, messages and wireless internet details set out above and/or in your
agreement refer to usage on our network (i.e. within Canada and to a Canadian number, as applicable).

Wireless savings $8.25

Data Usage
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 Detailed usage for Wireless 
DANY BRETON |  

Details for wireless data usage

Date Roaming Data type Used ($)
Thu Jan 16 WI 46,773 KB

Sat Jan 18 WI 6,811 KB

Sun Jan 19 WI 439 KB

Mon Jan 20 WI 32,874 KB

Tue Jan 21 WI 20,129 KB

Wed Jan 22 WI 17,492 KB

Thu Jan 23 WI 20,889 KB

Fri Jan 24 WI 54,551 KB

Sat Jan 25 WI 6,396 KB

Sun Jan 26 WI 276,942 KB

Mon Jan 27 WI 16,708 KB

Tue Jan 28 WI 31,483 KB

Wed Jan 29 WI 21,053 KB

Thu Jan 30 WI 37,142 KB

Fri Jan 31 WI 14,872 KB

Sat Feb 01 WI 4,536 KB

Sun Feb 02 WI 179 KB

Mon Feb 03 WI 8,502 KB

Tue Feb 04 WI 65,701 KB

Wed Feb 05 WI 89,355 KB

Thu Feb 06 WI 66,216 KB

Fri Feb 07 WI 19,393 KB

Sat Feb 08 WI 1,198 KB

Sun Feb 09 WI 611 KB

Mon Feb 10 WI 22,207 KB

Tue Feb 11 WI 37,166 KB

Wed Feb 12 WI 38,060 KB

Thu Feb 13 WI 40,555 KB

Fri Feb 14 WI 108,619 KB

Sat Feb 15 WI 208 KB

Sun Feb 16 WI 16,801 KB

Total 1,123,861 KB $0.00

Legend: WI = Wireless Internet |    No charge

The total of 1,123,861 KB equals
to 1.07 GB
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